Abengoa Water, S.L.   O&M   (4,414)
Total   (10,862)

As of December 31, 2015:

Company
Short term payables

(unaudited)
Geida Tlemcen, S.L.  Shareholder   1
Sadyt, S.A.   O&M   1,257
Abengoa Water, S.L.   O&M   423
Sonelgaz SPA  Affiliate   392
Total   2,073

Company
Operating expenses

(unaudited)
Sadyt, S.A.   O&M   (6,331)
Abengoa Water, S.L.   O&M   (4,793)
Total   (11,125)

As of January 1, 2015:

Company
Short term payables

(unaudited)
Geida Tlemcen, S.L.  Shareholder   1
Sadyt, S.A.   O&M   1,960
Abengoa Water, S.L.   O&M   2,837
Sonelgaz SPA  Affiliate   367
Total   5,165

Note 15.- Subsequent Events

On April 19, 2017, the shareholders of the Company approved during the ordinary shareholder´s meeting to declare a dividend of DZD 1,359,479,000,
accounting for a dividend per share of DZD 3,386.

F-21

Note 16.- Effects of the adoption of the IFRS on the financial statements

Statement of financial position as of January 1, 2015 (unaudited)
Amounts in thousands of Usd

Previous GAAP
As of January 1,

2015

Effect of
adoption of IFRS

Note

IFRS
As of January 1,
2015 (unaudited)

Non-current assets

Contracted concessional assets   195,653   43,909 (a)   239,562
Financial investments   481   -   481
Total non-current assets   196,134   43,909   240,043

Current assets

Inventories   1   -   1
Trade and other receivables   20,219   -   20,219
Prepayments   288   -   288
Financial investments   -   41,509 (a)   41,509
Cash and cash equivalents   32,431   -   32,431
Total current assets   52,938   41,509   94,447

Total assets   249,072   85,418   334,490

Equity and liabilities

Share capital   45,989   -   45,989
Legal reserve   2,165   -   2,165
Retained earnings   26,383   85,418 (a)   111,801
Profit for the year   -   -   -
Total equity   74,537   85,418   159,955

Non-current liabilities

Provisions   2,366   -   2,366
Long-term project debt   165,030   (11,495) (b)   153,535
Total non-current liabilities   167,395   (11,495)   155,900

Current liabilities

Related parties   5,165   -   5,165
Short-term project debt   -   11,495 (b)   11,495
Trade and other payables   1,974   -   1,974
Total current liabilities   7,139   11,495   18,634

Total equity and liabilities   249,072   85,418   334,490

F-22

Statement of financial position as of December 31, 2016
Amounts in thousands of Usd

Previous GAAP
As of December

31, 2016

Effect of adoption
of IFRS

Note

IFRS
As of December

31, 2016
Non-current assets

Contracted concessional assets   141,698   54,462 (a)   196,161
Financial investments   382   -   382
Total non-current assets   142,080   54,462   196,543

Current assets

Inventories   3   -   3
Trade and other receivables   9,369   -   9,369
Prepayments   305   -   305
Financial investments   -   25,359 (a)   25,359
Cash and cash equivalents   29,214   -   29,214
Total current assets   38,891   25,359   64,250

Total assets   180,972   79,821   260,793
Equity and liabilities

Share capital   45,989   -   45,989
Legal reserve   4,373   -   4,373
Retained earnings   4   97,054 (a)   97,058
Profit/(loss) for the year   12,415   12,553 (a)   24,967
Currency translation differences   (10,220)   (20,835)   (31,055)
Total equity   52,561   88,772   141,333

Non-current liabilities

Provisions   979   -   979
Long-term project debt   114,068   (11,207) (b)   102,861
Total non-current liabilities   115,048   (11,207)   103,840

Current liabilities

Related parties   4,302   -   4,302
Short-term project debt   -   11,207 (b)   11,207
Trade and other payables   9,060   (8,950)   110
Total current liabilities   13,363   2,257   15,620

Total equity and liabilities   180,972   79,821   260,793

F-23

Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2016
Amounts in thousands of Usd

Previous GAAP
For the year ended
December 31, 2016

Effect of
adoption of

IFRS
Note

IFRS
For the year ended
December 31, 2016

Revenue   51,164   (3,336) (a)   47,828
Other operating income   12   -   12
Employee benefit expenses   (453)   -   (453)
Depreciation, amortization and impairment charges   (6,925)   6,905 (a)   (21)
Other operating expenses   (26,882)   8,984 (a)   (17,898)
Operating profit   16,916   12,553   29,468

Financial income   37   -   37
Financial expenses   (4,538)   -   (4,538)

Financial expenses, net   (4,501)   -   (4,501)

Profit before income tax   12,415   12,553   24,967

Income tax   -   -   -

Profit for the year   12,415   12,553   24,967

(a) The Company accounted for the water plant as a tangible asset under Previous GAAP, whereas it is accounted for as a financial asset in accordance with
IFRIC12 under IFRS-IASB. As a tangible asset, the cost of construction of the plant is recognized when incurred, including any financial costs incurred during
the construction period, and it is then amortized over the useful life of the plant. Revenue is recognized in the Income statement from COD for the plant capacity
made available and water production provided in each period. As a financial asset under IFRIC 12, cost of construction of the plant is recognized when incurred,